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Date: 06/23/2005 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: CROWLES
Tirne: 02:48 PM ROA Report

Page 1 of 1 Case: 2005-00517-CD

Current Judge: Paul E. Cherry
IN RE: Chloe A. Veoni

Civil In RE

Date : Judge
04/12/2005 New Case Filed. No Judge

/{:iling: Petition for Name Change. Paid by: Ryan, John R. (attorney for No Judge
Veoni, Chloe A.) Receipt number: 1899313 Dated: 04/12/2005 Amount;
$85.00 (Check) 3 cert. to Atty.

04/13/2005 Rule, AND NOW, this 18th day of April, 2005, upon consideration of the  Paul E. Cherry

oregoing Petition for Name Change, it is ORDERED that a rule be issued

+ / upon Erin Veoni, natural mother of the minor child Chloe A. Veoni, to
appear an show cause why the said Petition should not be granted. Rule
returnable with a hearing thereon the 23rd day of June, 2005 at 9:00 a.m.
at the Clfd. Co. Courthouse, Courtroom 2. 1 hour is set aside for the
hearing of this matter. BY THE COURT: /s/ Paul E. Cherry, Judge. 3CC
Atty Ryan

04/25/2005 Affidavit of Service, Petition for Name Change on behalf of Joshua J. Paul E. Cherry
Berndt upon Erin N. Veoni, filed by s/John R. Ryan No CC

05/17/2005 Affidavit Of Publication, filed by s/ John R. Ryan, Esquire. No CC Paul E. Cherry
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CHLOE A. VEONI

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 05-517-C.D.

PETITION FOR NAME CHANGE

Filed on behalf of
Petitioner, Joshua J. Berndt

Counsel of Record for
this Party:

John R. Ryan
Attorney-At-Law

Pa. 1.D. 38739

BELIN & KUBISTA
15 N. Front Street
P.O.Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-8972

@
FILED aeem,
?{e 05 Ay pol. 8.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courtg
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CHLOE A. VEONI : No.05- -CD.

PETITION FOR NAME CHANGE

NOW COMES the Petitioner, Joshua J. Berndt, by his Attorneys, Belin & Kubista,

petitions the Honorable Court for the change of name of his minor child, Chloe A. Veoni, and

avers s follows:

1.

o

L

That Petitioner is Joshua J. Berndt, and adult individual residing at 1405 West
Hannah Street, Houtzdale, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, 16651.

That Chloe A. Veoni is one (1) year old (d.o.b. 10/2/03) and was born out of
wedlock to Petitioner and Erin N. Veoni, natural father and natural mother.
That upon her birth, Chloe A. Veoni was given the name of her mother.

That the Petitioner desires to legally change the name of his daughter, Chloe A.
Veoni, in order that the child may bear her father’s name.

That during the course of the child’s life, she has resided with her mother and
her maternal grandparents at 316 Filbert Street, Curwensville, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, 16833, except for a three (3) month period of time from
November, 2004, until February, 2005, when the child resided with Petitioner
and mother at Petitioner’s residence at 1405 West Hannah Street, Houtzdale,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, 16651.

Petitioner has had regular contact with the child by informal agreement of the

parties, and has filed a custody action in this Court seeking the entry of an order




providing regular periods of partial custody. In addition, Petitioner has provided
financial support since the child’s birth by making direct payments to mother,
and now makes support payments through the Clearfield County Domestic
Relations Office in accordance with a court order entered with the consent of
both parents.

7. There arz no judgments or decrees of record or any other matter of like character

against Chloe A. Veoni.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests that the Honorable Court, pursuant to
the Act of December 16. 1982, P.L. 1309, No. 295, Section 2, 54 Pa.C.S.A. § 701, to seta
hearing on this Petition for purposes of considering a decree to change the name of Chloe A.
Veoni to Chloe A. Bernct.

BELIN & KUBISTA

J6hn R. Ry#h
Attoraey for Petitioner, Joshua J. Berndt




I verify that the statements made in this Petition are true and correct. I understand that

false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of Pa. C.S. 4904, relating to unsworn

Ly

}(fshua J. BepAdt

falsification to authcrities.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: CHLOE A. VEONI : No. 05 -5’7 -CD.
RULE
<
AND NOW, this / !? day of aMA_/Q/, 2005, upon consideration of the
i

foregoing‘Petition for Name Change, it is hereby ORDERED that a rule be issued upon ERIN
N. VEONI, natural mother of the minor child Chloe A. Veoni, to appear and show cause why

the said Petition should not be granted.

52, i
Rule returnable with a hearing thereon the &2 day of O , 2005, at
q 00 oclock ﬁ( .m. at the Cleariield County Courthouse, Courtroom < . One (1) hour

is set aside for the hearing of this matter.

BY THE COURT:

S ja0.&

Judge

FILED,
AQ{ 1872005 A‘ﬁ pan

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN TH= COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CHIL:OE A. VEONI : No.05-517-C.D.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of
Fetitioner, Joshua J. Berndt

Counsel of Record for
this Party:

John R. Ryan
Attorney-At-Law

Fa. I.D. 38739

EELIN & KUBISTA
15 N. Front Street
P.O.Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830
(314) 765-8972

FILED
o A5 oRR

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

INRE: CHLOE A. VECNI : No. 05-517-C.D.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

This is to zertify that I have served a certified copy of Petition for Name Change
filed on behalf of Petitioner JOSHUA J. BERNDT in the above captioned matter on the
tollowing party by postage prepaid first-class United States certified mail, return receipt
requested on the 21st d=y of April, 2005, as evidenced by the attached Postal Service Form
3811:

Erin N. Veoni
316 Filbert Street
Curwensville, PA 16833
Natural Mother of Chloe A. Veoni

BELIN & KUBISTA

JoA R. Ryan /
Attorney for Petitioner, Joshua J. Berndt




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

] Erin N. Veoni

316 Filbert Street
Curwensville, PA 16833

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature
X - - O Agent
S22y A ] Addressas

B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 - I Yes
If YES, enter delivery add|

1A )

i N Y
3. ServlcelType ‘\d:’MQ\
Kl Certified Mall ] Exprags Mg\
[ Registered m Returny ipt for Merchandise

O insured Mail (3 C.0.D. )
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes

2. Article Number:
(Transfer from service label)

7004 C550 0000 ?l?EW]@DS

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic.Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1530
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CHLOE A. VEONI

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 05 -517-C.D.

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Filed on behalf of
Petitioner, Joshua J. Berndt

Counsel of Record for
this Party:

John R. Ryan
Attorney-At-Law

Pa. I.D. 38739

BELIN & KUBISTA
15 N. Front Street
P.O.Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-8972

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CHLOE A. VEONI : NO. 05-517-C.D.

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD ; o

John R. Ryan, Attorney for Petitioner, Joshua J. Berndt, natural father of Chloe A.
Veoni, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states that Notice of Name Change

Fetition was published in The Progress on April 23, 2005, and Clearfield County Legal Journal on

April 29, 2005, as evidenced by the proofs of publication attached hereto.

Joffn R. Ryar/

Sworn to and subscribed before me

This | THday of Moy 2005,

Notary Public

8 43, Dounty of Cloarfield
- f;ﬁg {a Anties Sor 21, 2007
- s SIS s 2R, Sl S T




NOTICE

NOTICE S HEREBY GIVEN that *
the Petitior: of JOSHUA J. BERNDT i
has been fited in the Court of Com-
mon Pleas of Clearfield County, |
Pennsylvarnia, to Civil Division No.
05-517-CD praying for a decree to
change his daughter's name from
CHLOE A. VEONI to CHLQE A.
BERNDT. .

The Cours have fixed the 23rd
day of June, 2005, at 9:00a.m. in
Courtroom No. 2 of the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Clearfield,
Pennsylvania, as the time and place
of hearing o the said Petition, when
and where all persons interested
may appezr and show cause, if any
they have, why the prayer of said
Petition should notbe granted. ‘

JohnR. Ryan, Esquire, Belin & Ku- .
hista, 15 Morth Front Street, P.O.
Box 1, Clearfield, Pennsylvanla
16830(814)765 8972. :

4:23-1d-b

@J,e// 3 %/u«

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE O~ FENNSYLVANIA
SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On :his 27th day of __April ,A.D. 2008,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for 3aid County and
State, cersonally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Fublishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, i the County of
Clearfied znd State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the arnexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement pubhshed |n
said publication in

the regu.ar issues of Am-1 123, 2005

And that tke effiant is not mterested in the subject matter of the notlce or
advertis:ng, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place, and character of pubjication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to befbre me the day and year aforesald

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Cheryt J. Robison, Notary Public
Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County

Notary Puble/ (/

My Commission Expires

Clearfield, Pa.

My Commission Expirés Oct. 31, 2007
Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

October 31, 2007

S




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 10" day of May AD 2005, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
April 29, 2005. Vol. 17, No. 17. And that all of the allegations of this statement

as to the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires

NOTARIAL SEAL
SHARON J. PUSEY, Notary Publi¢
Clearfield, Clearfield County, PA
My Commission Expires APRIL 7, 2007

Ly A~

“"Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire

Editor

~ John R. Ryan

15 North Front St
PO Box 1
Clearfield PA 16830

(= = .
NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the
Petition of JOSHUA L. BERNDT, has been
filed in the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, to Civil
Division No. 05-517-CD praying for a decree
to change his daughter's name from CHLOE
A. VEONI to CHLOE A. BERNDT.

The Courts have fixed the 23rd day of
June, 2005 at 9:00 a.m. in Courtroom No. 2
of the Clearfield County Courthouse,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania, as the time and
place of hearing of the said Petition, when
and where all person interested may appear
and show cause, if any they have, why the
prayer of said Petition should not be granted.

John R. Ryan, Esquire, Belin & Kubista,
15 North Front Street, P.O. Box 1, Clearfield,
PA 16830 (814) 765-8972.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS G CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANA — -

INRE: CHLOE A. VEONI

o,
0o/

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 05 -5]7. C.D.

PETITION FOR NAME CHANGE

Filed on behalf of
Petitioner, Joshua J. Berndt

Counsel of Record for

this Party:

John R. Ryan
Attomey—At-Law

Pa. 1.D. 38739

BELIN & KUBISTA
15 N. Front Street
P.O.Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-8972

FILE [ Beedn,
PR 32005 At el g

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

{“)m«
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: CHLOE A. VEONI : NO. 05-517-CD

ORDER

NOW, this 23rd day of June, 2005, this being the date
set for hearing on Petition for Name Change, the Court being
advised that the parties have reached an agreement relative
same, it is the Order of this Court that said Petition be and is
hereby GRANTED. It is ORDERED and DECREED that the minor
child's name shall be changed and she shall be known from this
date forward as Chloe A. Veoni Berndt. It is the further Order
of this Court that lien search need not be conducted in this
matter. The parties will execute the original birth certificate
within no more than Fifteen (15) Days from today's date to

reflect the above name change.

Judge

FILEDzce

ol B4 Ryan
JUN 2 32005 ﬁ%
William A. Shaw

prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CHLOE A. VEONI : No.: 05-517-CD
: Type of Case:

Change of Name

Type of Pleading:
Praecipe for
Withdrawal/Entry
of Appearance

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for

This Party:
Girard Kasubick, Esqg.
Supreme Court #30109
LEHMAN & KASUBICK
611 Brisbin Street
Houtzdale, PA 16651
(814) 378-7840

FILED

MAY 02 2006

ol \vieslw

William A. Shaw @
Prothonatary/Clerk of Court

T cgrr . v A




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CHLOE A. VEONI : No. 05-517-C.D.

PRAECIPE FOR WITHDRAWAL/ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kind-ly withdraw my appearance on bchalf of Plain’_tiff, JOSHUA J. BERNDT, in the
above-céptioned matter.

BELIN & KUBISTA

/7)o

Jo‘ﬁn R. Ryan, Esquire

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of Plaintiff, JOSHUA J. BERNDT, in the above-

captioned matter.

LEHMAN & KASUBICK

S, il

Girard Kasubick, Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

IN RE:

CIVIL DIVISION

CHLOE A. VEONI

No.: 05-517-CD

Type of Case:
Change of Name

Type of Pleading:
Certificate of
Service

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for

This Party:
Girard Kasubick, Esqg.
Supreme Court #30109
LEHMAN & KASUBICK
611 Brisbin Street
Houtzdale, PA 16651
(814) 378-7840

F’ ED L Cc

MA ZIS 2[][]@

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: CHLOE A. VEONI : No.: 05-517-CD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I, Girard Kasubick, Esq.,
served a copy of the Praecipe for Withdrawal/Entry of
Appearance by regular United States mail, postage pre-
paid, mailed on May 3, 2006 upon the following attorneys

for the Parties at the following addresses:

John R. Ryan, Esq. John R. Carfley, Esqg.
BELIN & KUBISTA 222 Presqueisle St
Attorneys at Law P.O. Box 249

15 North Front Street Philipsburg, PA 16866
P.O. Box 1

Clearfield, PA 16830

Lud/

Girard Kasubick, Esquire,
Attorney for Plaintiff/Petitioner




